
Warner Hall, Room 123 308-865-8527

Date 
February 27, 2023 (Mon.) 
April 3, 2023 (Mon.) - April 23, 2023 (Sun.)  
April 24, 2023 (Mon.) - August 20, 2023 (Sun.) 
August 21, 2023 (Mon.) - December 15, 2023 (Fri.) 
August 26, 2023 (Sat.) - September 1, 2023 (Fri.) 
September 2, 2023 (Sat.) - September 15, 2023 (Fri.)  
September 4, 2023 (Mon.) 
September 7, 2023 (Thu.) 
September 14, 2023 (Thu.) 
September 25, 2023 (Mon.) 
September 27, 2023 (Wed.) 
October 3, 2023 (Tue.) 
October 11, 2023 (Wed.) 
October 16, 2023 (Mon.) - October 17, 2023 (Tue.) 
October 17, 2023 (Tue.) 
October 18, 2023 (Wed.) 
October 23, 2023 (Mon.) - November 12, 2023 (Sun.)  
November 13, 2023 (Mon.) 2023 - January 1, 2024 (Mon.) 
November 13 (Mon.) 2023 - January 21, 2024 (Sun.)  
November 22, 2023 (Wed.) 
November 23, 2023 (Thu.) - November 24, 2023 (Fri.)  
December 11, 2023 (Mon.)   
December 11, 2023 (Mon.) - December 14, 2023 (Thu.) 
December 15, 2023 (Fri.) 
December 19, 2023 (Tue.) 
January 2, 2024 (Tue.) - January 19, 2024 (Fri.) 
January 2, 2024 (Tue.) 
January 3, 2024 (Wed.) 
January 4, 2024 (Thu.) 
January 15, 2024 (Mon.) 
January 17, 2024 (Wed.) 
January 19, 2024 (Fri.) 
January 22, 2024 (Mon.) - May 17, 2024 (Fri.) 
January 23, 2024 (Tue.) 
January 27, 2024 (Sat.) - February 2, 2024 (Fri.) 
January 29, 2024 (Mon.) 
February 3, 2024 (Sat.) - February 16, 2024 (Fri.) 
February 8, 2024 (Thu.) 
February 15, 2024 (Thu.) 
February 26, 2024 (Mon.) 
February 28, 2024(Wed.) 
March 5, 2024 (Tue.)  
March 10, 2024 (Sun.) - March 17, 2024 (Sun.) 
March 20, 2024 (Wed.) 
March 26, 2024 (Tue.) 
March 26, 2024 (Tue.) 
April 1, 2024 (Mon.) - April 21, 2024 (Sun.)  
April 22, 2024 (Mon.)  
May 13, 2024 (Mon.)  
May 13, 2024 (Mon.) - May 16, 2024 (Thu.)  
May 17, 2024 (Fri.)  
May 21, 2024 (Tue.)  

Office of the University Registrar

Event
Class Schedules available for Fall Semester 2023
Early Registration for Fall Semester 2023
General Registration for Fall Semester 2023
Fall 2023 Semester Begins
Permission from department chairperson for late registration for full semester courses.
Permission from instructor and department chairperson for late registration for full semester courses via Schedule Change form on MyBLUE.
Labor Day (Student and Staff Holiday - UNK Offices Closed)
Correction Rosters open at 8:00 a.n.
Correction Rosters due by 3:00 p.m.
Spring 2024 Class Schedules available
Fall 2023 Early-Term Grading for full semester courses opens at 8:00 a.m.
Fall 2023 Early-Term Grading for full semester courses due by 3:00 p.m.
Fall 2023 Mini session grading opens at 8:00 a.m.
Fall 2023 Semester Break (Student Holiday - UNK offices open)
Fall 2023 Mini session grading due by 3:00 p.m.
Spring 2024 Academic Advising Begins
Spring 2024 Early Registration 
Spring 2024 Three Week Session General Registration
Spring 2024 Regular Academic Session General Registration
Student Holiday (UNK Offices Open)
Thanksgiving Vacation (UNK Offices Closed)
Fall 2023 Final Grading opens at 8:00 a.m.
Fall 2023 Semester Final Exams
Fall 2023 Semester Commencement
Fall 2023 Final Grades due by 3:00 p.m.
Spring 2024 Three Week Session
First day UNK offices are open in 2024
Spring 2024 Three Week Session - Permission from department chairperson for late registration.
Spring 2024 Three Week Session - Permission from instructor and department chairperson for late registration via Schedule Change form on MyBLUE. 
Martin Luther King Day (Student and Staff Holiday - UNK offices closed)
Spring 2024 Three Week Session Grading opens at 8:00 a.m.
Spring 2024 Three Week Session Classes end and final examinations 
Spring 2024 Regular Academic Session
Spring 2024 Three Week Session Grades due by 3:00 p.m.
Spring 2024 Regular Academic Session Permission from department chairperson for late registration.
Summer 2024 Class Schedules available
Spring 2024 Permission from instructor and department chairperson for late registration for full semester courses via Schedule Change form on 
MyBLUE. Spring 2024 Correction Rosters open 8:00 a.m.
Spring 2024 - Correction Rosters due by 3:00 p.m.
Fall 2024 Class Schedules available
Spring 2024 Early-Term Grading for full semester courses opens at 8:00 a.m.
Spring 2024 Early-Term Grading for full semester courses due by 3:00 p.m.
Spring 2024 Semester Break (Student Holiday)
Spring 2024 Mini session grading opens at8:00 a.m.
Spring 2024 Mini session grades due by 3:00 p.m.
Fall and Summer 2024 Academic Advising Begins
Fall and Summer 2024 Early Registration for Summer and Fall
Fall and Summer 2024 General Registration General Registration
Spring 2024 Grading opens at 8:00 a.m.
Spring 2024 Semester Final Exams
Spring 2024 Commencement
Spring 2024 Grading due by 3:00 p.m.



Office of the University Registrar Warner Hall, Room 123 308-865-8527

Date 
May 20, 2024 (Mon.) - August 9, 2024 (Fri.) 

May 27, 2024 (Mon.)  
June 12, 2024 (Wed.)  
June 18, 2024(Tue.)  
July 4, 2024 (Thu.)  
July 10, 2024 (Wed.)  
July 16, 2024 (Tue.)  
Aug 7, 2024 (Wed.)  
August 9, 2024 (Fri.)  
August 9, 2024 (Fri.)  
August 13, 2024 (Tue.) 

Event
Summer 2024 Semester Begins. Classes will periodically convene and conclude according to dates and the class schedule on MyBLUE. 
All students must complete their registration by the first class day. Please check MyBLUE Schedule of Classes for class days and times and meeting dates. 
Memorial Day (Student and Staff Holiday - UNK Offices Closed)
Summer 2024 Grading opens at 8:00 a.m. for Summer classes concluding June 14.  
Summer 2024 Grades due by 3:00 p.m. for Summer classes concluding June 14. 
Independence Day (Student and Staff Holiday - UNK Offices Closed)
Summer 2024 Grading opens at 8:00 a.m. for Summer classes concluding July 12.
Summer 2024 Grades due by 3:00 p.m. for Summer classes concluding July 12.   
Summer 2024 Grading opens at 8:00 a.m. for Summer classes concluding August 9. 
Summer 2024 Semester Ends
Summer 2024 Semester Commencement
Summer 2024 Grades due by 3:00 p.m. for Summer classes concluding August 9.




